
Council Chamber      December 15, 2014 
Hillsdale City Hall      7:00 p.m. 
97 N. Broad Street      (517)437-6441 
Hillsdale, MI 49242      www.cityofhillsdale.org 
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

CITY OF HILLSDALE 
REGULAR MEETING 

 
1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance  

 
2. Roll Call 

 
3. Approval of Agenda  
 
4. Public Comments on Agenda Items 

                      
5. Consent Agenda  

A. Approval of Bills from claims of December 4, 2014 payroll $90,936.38; claims $63,274.58 
 

B. Committee Reports (Pending Approval): 
1. Board of Review Minutes of July 22, 2014 & December 9, 2014 Summary Report  
2. Cemetery Minutes of December 3, 2014 

 
C. Council Minutes of December 1 , 2014 
D. Financial Reports- November 2014 
E. 2015 Committee Meetings  

 
6. Communications/Petitions 

A.  
 

7. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing 
A. Public Hearing- CRE Carleton Road Professional Building 

 
8. Unfinished Business 

A. Local Streets Maintenance  
B. Code Enforcement- November 2014 
C. Clerk & Treasurer 

 
 

9. Old Business 
A. Amended Joint Management Agreement  

 
10. New Business   

A. Special Election (Ward II)  
B. City Audit Report 
C. Stock’s Park Pond Treatment Agreement  

 
11. Miscellaneous 

Appointments:  TIFA, Officer’s Compensation, Planning Commission 
Information Only:  

12. City Manager Report 
13. General Public Comment 
14. Council Comment  
15. Adjournment 

http://www.cityofhillsdale.org/


AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorGL DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/8Page: 12/04/2014 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 11/21/2014 - 12/04/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Check 73250
270.00 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
135.00 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
75.00 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

3,540.00 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
670.88 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
183.04 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
426.08 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
70.00 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

135.00 1771412/04/14BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

5,505.00 Total For Check 73250

Check 73251
300.00 OCT - NOV 201412/04/14DOUGLAS TERRYTRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   101-172.000-860.000

300.00 Total For Check 73251

Check 73252
34.08 145367112/04/14AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

34.08 Total For Check 73252

Check 73253
330.25 61384812/04/14ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

330.25 Total For Check 73253

Check 73254
162.57 1125201412/04/14AT & T MOBILITYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

162.57 Total For Check 73254

Check 73255
133.29 517437098311 12-1412/04/14AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
44.00 517437098311 12-1412/04/14AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
83.31 517437338511 12-1412/04/14AT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

260.60 Total For Check 73255

Check 73256
6.07 829553719 - 11/1412/04/14AT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

6.07 Total For Check 73256

Check 73257
180.26 Multiple12/04/14BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANYBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
59.95 203002329812/04/14BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANYBOOKS - FROM DONATION MONIES 271-790.000-982.001
49.58 Multiple12/04/14BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANYBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

289.79 Total For Check 73257

Check 73258
213.00 11-3-1412/04/14BAMA FOUR, LLC\SUD-Z COICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000

213.00 Total For Check 73258

Check 73259
1,376.58 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000

347.50 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
813.45 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
522.48 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
487.39 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000

5,898.93 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS    101-448.000-920.202
273.83 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS    101-448.000-920.203



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorGL DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/8Page: 12/04/2014 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 11/21/2014 - 12/04/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Check 73259
309.73 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
330.46 1056012/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
440.95 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
437.13 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000

1,163.16 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
393.61 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
447.20 NOV 201412/04/14BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIEUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

13,242.40 Total For Check 73259

Check 73260
52.40 3127412/04/14C E & A PROFESSIONAL SERMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-441.000-955.588

52.40 Total For Check 73260

Check 73261
87.38 Multiple12/04/14CAMBRIA TOWNSHIPPROPERTY TAXES               101-265.000-957.000

87.38 Total For Check 73261

Check 73262
372.36 QV5484712/04/14CDW-G COMPUTER CENTERSCOMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE401-900.000-975.040

372.36 Total For Check 73262

Check 73263
995.00 6501512/04/14CINCINNATI TIME SYSTEMSSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

995.00 Total For Check 73263

Check 73264
51.25 Multiple12/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
27.36 Multiple12/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
76.00 Multiple12/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
74.72 Multiple12/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
32.18 35168708912/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
48.90 35168707512/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
29.70 Multiple12/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
48.74 Multiple12/04/14CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

388.85 Total For Check 73264

Check 73265
4,755.52 140000063712/04/14CITY OF LITCHFIELDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-172.000-801.000

4,755.52 Total For Check 73265

Check 73266
3,000.00 200001240012/04/14CONDON, HECHT, BISHER, WAUDITING SERVICES            101-175.000-808.000

3,000.00 Total For Check 73266

Check 73267
600.00 11-25-1412/04/14CRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

600.00 Total For Check 73267

Check 73268
4.94 53108712/04/14CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000

77.86 53186212/04/14CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
90.85 Multiple12/04/14CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
49.54 42706212/04/14CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
9.71 53108712/04/14CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-372.000-726.000

51.97 Multiple12/04/14CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorGL DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 3/8Page: 12/04/2014 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 11/21/2014 - 12/04/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Check 73268

284.87 Total For Check 73268

Check 73269
424.00 102312/04/14CUSTOM PRINTING & DESIGNSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

0.00 102312/04/14CUSTOM PRINTING & DESIGNSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000

424.00 Total For Check 73269

Check 73270
350.00 11-25-1412/04/14THE DOOR MANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

350.00 Total For Check 73270

Check 73271
564.64 1837312/04/14DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000

564.64 Total For Check 73271

Check 73272
100.00 222512/04/14DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAPERMITS                      101-000.000-477.000

100.00 Total For Check 73272

Check 73273
40.00 583412/04/14EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 73273

Check 73274
263.33 5088712/04/14FASTENALSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

263.33 Total For Check 73274

Check 73275
48.94 272131612/04/14GALL'S, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

48.94 Total For Check 73275

Check 73276
5.29 A7380012/04/14GELZER & SON INC.SUPPLIES                     101-266.000-726.000

76.79 C12482612/04/14GELZER & SON INC.SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
21.16 C12533412/04/14GELZER & SON INC.SUPPLIES                     203-490.000-726.000
11.99 Multiple12/04/14GELZER & SON INC.SUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

115.23 Total For Check 73276

Check 73277
366.51 10481612/04/14GERKEN MATERIAL, INCSUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

366.51 Total For Check 73277

Check 73278
300.00 11-24-1412/04/14GLEI'S, INC.SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

300.00 Total For Check 73278

Check 73279
633.00 122912/04/14CAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

633.00 Total For Check 73279

Check 73280
34.75 Multiple12/04/14HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
30.00 Multiple12/04/14HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
15.00 6249212/04/14HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
15.75 Multiple12/04/14HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorGL DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 4/8Page: 12/04/2014 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 11/21/2014 - 12/04/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Check 73280
10.25 Multiple12/04/14HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

105.75 Total For Check 73280

Check 73281
25.00 201412/04/14HILLSDALE BUSINESS ASSOCPUBLISHING / NOTICES         271-790.000-905.000

25.00 Total For Check 73281

Check 73282
308.87 Multiple12/04/14HILLSDALE CITY TREASURERPROPERTY TAXES               101-265.000-957.000

308.87 Total For Check 73282

Check 73283
663.18 30-006-2224510512/04/14HILLSDALE COUNTY TREASURREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

663.18 Total For Check 73283

Check 73284
108.04 9457912/04/14HILLSDALE DAILY NEWSPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000

108.04 Total For Check 73284

Check 73285
1,500.00 1112201412/04/14HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCOTHER REVENUES - TOURNAMENTS 408-000.000-692.408

1,500.00 Total For Check 73285

Check 73286
85.00 2443412/04/14INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000

85.00 Total For Check 73286

Check 73287
44.12 30-12-006-100-015-612/04/14JEFFERSON TOWNSHIPPROPERTY TAXES               101-265.000-957.000

44.12 Total For Check 73287

Check 73288
278.45 2144512/04/14JIM KNOX  CHRYSLER DODGE POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

278.45 Total For Check 73288

Check 73289
1,432.86 Multiple12/04/14KSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000

1,432.86 Total For Check 73289

Check 73290
1,981.62 11-201412/04/14LOREN & SHIRKLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

1,981.62 Total For Check 73290

Check 73291
168.13 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
120.55 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
175.64 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
391.96 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
72.66 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

729.64 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
155.45 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000

7.54 2793416312/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-500.000-801.000
214.58 2790366112/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
658.62 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
21.85 2793416312/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorGL DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 5/8Page: 12/04/2014 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 11/21/2014 - 12/04/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Check 73291
7.54 2793416312/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-500.000-801.000

20.34 Multiple12/04/14MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

2,744.50 Total For Check 73291

Check 73292
29.95 9-22-1412/04/14MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
0.00 9-22-1412/04/14MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000

29.95 Total For Check 73292

Check 73293
425.00 201512/04/14MI ECONOMIC DEVELOPERS ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

425.00 Total For Check 73293

Check 73294
75.00 201512/04/14MICHIGAN ASSESSORS ASSOCDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-209.000-810.000

75.00 Total For Check 73294

Check 73295
140.00 32780312/04/14MIDWEST COLLSABORATIVE FTRAINING & SEMINARS          271-790.000-861.000

140.00 Total For Check 73295

Check 73296
100.00 58532012/04/14MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

100.00 Total For Check 73296

Check 73297
1,340.00 580212/04/14NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

100.00 580712/04/14NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,440.00 Total For Check 73297

Check 73298
452.32 520000932712/04/14NORM'S TIRE SERVICEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

452.32 Total For Check 73298

Check 73299
1,899.84 Multiple12/04/14NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

1,899.84 Total For Check 73299

Check 73300
545.00 NOV 201412/04/14PARKER,HAYES & LOVINGER, LEGAL SERVICES               247-900.000-806.000

545.00 Total For Check 73300

Check 73301
612.09 Multiple12/04/14PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

612.09 Total For Check 73301

Check 73302
8.59 111974512/04/14PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
5.69 112030812/04/14PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  101-336.000-730.000

53.55 Multiple12/04/14PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

67.83 Total For Check 73302

Check 73303
113.01 8484512/04/14PRINTING SYSTEMSSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
51.01 8484512/04/14PRINTING SYSTEMSSUPPLIES                     101-219.000-726.000



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorGL DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 6/8Page: 12/04/2014 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 11/21/2014 - 12/04/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Check 73303

164.02 Total For Check 73303

Check 73304
32.40 68576712/04/14PURITY CYLINDER GASES, ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

32.40 Total For Check 73304

Check 73305
135.40 284864A12/04/14ROBERTS COMPANY, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

135.40 Total For Check 73305

Check 73306
8,550.76 Multiple12/04/14ROBERTS PAINT & BODY, INREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

8,550.76 Total For Check 73306

Check 73307
170.95 33832412/04/14ROE-COMM., INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

170.95 Total For Check 73307

Check 73308
302.77 Multiple12/04/14STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

302.77 Total For Check 73308

Check 73309
242.13 SU1747 11/1412/04/14SUD-Z DRY CLEANERSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

242.13 Total For Check 73309

Check 73310
659.68 1201312/04/14SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURANCE INSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

659.68 Total For Check 73310

Check 73311
14.20 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-172.000-715.000
55.00 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-209.000-715.000

30.06 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-215.000-715.000

14.91 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-219.000-715.000

22.84 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-253.000-715.000
7.28 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-253.000-721.000

99.40 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-301.000-715.000
240.48 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
35.52 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-336.000-715.000
62.85 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-372.000-715.000

15.39 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-400.000-715.000

18.50 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
14.20 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-441.000-715.000
38.18 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    208-751.000-715.000
9.69 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7.10 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    271-790.000-715.000



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorGL DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 7/8Page: 12/04/2014 03:13 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 11/21/2014 - 12/04/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Check 73311
18.50 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
25.92 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    588-588.000-715.000
49.13 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
14.20 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPAHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    640-444.000-715.000
30.31 20894 12/1412/04/14SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPADISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000